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From May 28 to June 1, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,304 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
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history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

Before seeing question three, voters were provided the following information: "Republicans in Congress are proposing
investing $928 billion in America's infrastructure, including repairing roads, bridges, rail lines, water systems, and expanding
broadband service. This proposal would be paid for by reducing the size of the expanded Child Tax Credit, which is currently
set to provide most low-income and middle class families up to $250 per month for each child 17 and under - and $300 per
month for each child they have under 6 years of age."

N=1304 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
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[11 The expanded Child Tax Credit provides families up to Alot o 16% 21% 11% 13%
$250 per month for each child 17 and under - and $300 per Some ... ... 34 32 39 33
month for each child they have under 6 years of age. The
Alittle ..o 33 33 32 32

proposal would be available to all middle-class and low-
income families of most incomes. Those who report no Nothing ............ ... oot 18 14 18 22
income would also be eligible.

How much have you heard about the expanded Child Tax

Credit?
D I R
[21 Some policymakers are proposing permanently Strongly support................ 27% 41% 27% 12
extending the expanded Child Tax Credit which provides Somewnhat sUpport ............. 29 36 24 25
families up to $250 per month for each child 17 and under -
Somewhatoppose .............. 17 9 21 23

and $300 per month for each child they have under 6 years
of age. The proposal would be available to all middle-class Strongly oppose ................ 19 6 20 32
and low-income families of most incomes. Those who report DONtKNOW + « v oo oo 8 8 8 8
no income would also be eligible.

Do you support or oppose this proposal to extend the SUPPORT (TOTAL)
expanded child tax credit?

............... 56% 77% 51% 37

OPPOSE (TOTAL) . .« voeeeee e 36 15 41 55
SUPPORT (NET) ... +20 +62 +10 -18
D R
[31 If Congress needs to find a way to pay for new Increase taxes on the wealthiest
investments in infrastructure, which would you rather they ~ Americans and biggest
do? corporations. ................... 66% 82% 68% 48%

Cut Child Tax Credit benefits that
working families and the middle
class are scheduled to receive. . ..... 26 12 23 44

Don'tknow ...................... 8 6 10 8
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